PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5976235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 045691 Frame 0980. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS: ARYZN INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY LEFF	04/27/2018
STEPHEN DALLAS CONDRA	04/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARYZN INC.	
Street Address:	930 SPRING ST., NW #801	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15968719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

408-973-2585 Phone:

Email: vpula@ip-patent.com

VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP Correspondent Name: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARYZP001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANYCE R. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Janyce R. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=ARYZP001 Executed Assignment - Marked-Up & Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=ARYZP001 Executed Assignment - Marked-Up & Assignment Recordation#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051989 FRAME: 0596**

505929517

source=ARYZP001 Executed Assignment - Marked-Up & Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=ARYZP001 Executed Assignment - Marked-Up & Assignment Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051989 FRAME: 0597

Docket No: ARYZN001US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: MODULAR USER-CUSTOMIZABLE MUSIC PEDAL

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[¾US Application or PCT Application No. 15/968,719 filed on 5/1/2018

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Aryzn Inc. 2/08/20

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: ARYZN, Inc., it corporation existing under the laws of the state of GA, having a principal place of business at 930 Spring St. NW #801, Atlanta, GA 30309 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified application and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Each of the undersigned inventors agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys and agents to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and acknowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No: ARYZN001US

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (continued)

Full Name of Inventor: <u>Jeremy Left /</u>	***************************************
	4/27/2018
Signature / // /	Date
Full Name of Inventor: Stephen Dallas Condra	
**	
20 Min Zandia	4/27/2018
Signature ·	Date